OP \$40.00 86192540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM358323

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biocartis S.A.		10/05/2015	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mycartis N.V.	
Street Address:	Technologiepark 4	
Internal Address:	VIB Bio-Incubator	
City:	B-9052 Zwijnaarde/Ghent	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86192540	EVA-LUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

Phone:(703) 837 3906Email:btaylor@stites.comCorrespondent Name:Brewster TaylorAddress Line 1:1800 Diagonal Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 325

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stites & Harbison Pllc
Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 325

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/BT/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0175 DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=EVA-LUTION_DEED OF ASSIGNMENT and ANNEX A#page1.tif

source=EVA-LUTION_DEED OF ASSIGNMENT and ANNEX A#page1.tif source=EVA-LUTION_DEED OF ASSIGNMENT and ANNEX A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0176

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made

BY AND BETWEEN:

Biocartis S.A., having its registered office at Quartier de l'Innovation EPFL-G, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland ("Assignor") on the one hand,

And

Mycartis N.V., having its registered office at VIB Bio-Incubator, Technologiepark 4, B-9052 Zwijnaarde / Ghent, Belgium ("Assignee") on the other hand.

This Deed of Assignment is to confirm the following:

The Assignor is the registered owner of the trademarks listed in the Annex A to the present Deed ("the Assigned Trademarks and Trademark Applications");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration stated in Agreement dated July 1, 2014, Assignor did assign to Assignee on July 1, 2014, all right, title and interest in and to the marks shown in the attached Schedule A and the registrations and applications for registration therefor shown in the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the assets of the ongoing and existing businesses to which the marks pertain, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as successor to the business or portion of the business to which the marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made, and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said marks.

Assignor hereby grants full power of attorney to Assignee to submit this Deed of Assignment, including the Annex, to the Trademarks authorities concerned and to request those authorities to record the assignment of the legal title to the Assigned Trademarks and Trademark Applications from Assignor to Assignee in the appropriate Registers.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of:

BIOCARTIS S.A)

.....(name and signature)

Title: P/3(

MYCARTIS N.V.

.....(name and signature)

P.C. LadesTEIN

Title: CED

(ERNEST GUTMANN-YVES PLASSERAUD SAS)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0177

Page 1 of 2

Annex A: List of assigned trademarks and trademark applications

Switzerland

No. 655511 EVALUTION, No. 660597 MYCARTIS, No. 652534 INTELEGANCE

International

No. 1206976 EVALUTION, No.1215105 MYCARTIS, No. 1190769 INTELEGANCE

USA

U.S. Application Serial No. 86/192,540 "EVA-LUTION"

Brazil

No. 840662807 INTELEGANCE, No. 840662793 INTELEGANCE, No. 840662785 INTELEGANCE

Canada

No. 1675818 MYCARTIS

(ERNEST GUTMANN-YVES PLASSERAUD SAS)

RECORDED: 10/12/2015

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0178